# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Yifan Chen			08/10/2011		
Gary Steven Strumolo	)	08/10/2011			
Dimitar Petrov Filev		08/10/2011			
Jeffrey Allen Greenbe	rg		08/10/2011		
Oleg Yurievitch Gusik	hin		08/10/2011		
Perry Robinson MacN	leille		08/11/2011		
Basavaraj Tonshal			08/10/2011		
Krishnaswamy Venka	tesh Prasad		08/10/2011		
Paul Aldighieri			09/06/2011		
City: State/Country:	330 Town Center Drive Dearborn MICHIGAN				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	48126				
Property Ty	/pe	Number			
Application Number:		13229889			
via US Mail.	(313)32 248-35{ jrichmoi <b>be sent to the</b> a	3-4400 nd@brookskushman.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i>	sful, it will be sent		
Correspondent Name:	BROOK	(S KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL	PATENT		
501654180			FATENT REFL: 026885 ERΔME: 0862		

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOC	1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83190489				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Richmond				
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif					

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83190489 entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE PROCESS EMULATION AND CONFIGURATION ON A MOBILE PLATFORM for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Yifan Chen, Gary Steven Strumolo, Dimitar Petrov Filev, Jeffrey Allen Greenberg, Oleg Yurievitch Gusikhin, Perry Robinson MacNeille, Basavaraj Tonshal, Krishnaswamy Venkatesh Prasad, Paul Aldighieri.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. <u>13/229,889</u>, Filing Date <u>September 12, 2011</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

Yifan Chen 4746 Sawgrass Dr W Ann Arbor, MI, 48108 United States of America

Gary Steven Strumolo 18910 Hillcrest Beverly Hills, MI 48025, United States of America

Dimitar Petrov Filev 23280 Mystic Forest Dr. Novi, MI, 48375 United States of America

Jeffrey Allen Greenberg 1722 Bent Pine Ct. Ann Arbor, MI, 48108 United States of America Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: 8/10/11 Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_Anumolo\_\_\_Date: 8/10/11

SIGNATURE:

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_ Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: 8-10-11 Signature: from the the

## Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83190489 entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE PROCESS EMULATION AND CONFIGURATION ON A MOBILE PLATFORM for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Yifan Chen, Gary Steven Strumolo, Dimitar Petrov Filev, Jeffrey Allen Greenberg, Oleg Yurievitch Gusikhin, Perry Robinson MacNeille, Basavaraj Tonshal, Krishnaswamy Venkatesh Prasad, Paul Aldighieri.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. <u>13/229,889</u>, Filing Date <u>september</u> <u>12, 2011</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

#### SIGNATURE:

Yifan Chen 4746 Sawgrass Dr W Ann Arbor, MI, 48108 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Gary Steven Strumolo 18910 Hillcrest Beverly Hills, MI 48025, United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Dimitar Petrov Filev 23280 Mystic Forest Dr. Novi, MI, 48375 United States of America	Signature:	D. Pelex Date: 8/10/11
Jeffrey Allen Greenberg 1722 Bent Pine Ct. Ann Arbor, MI, 48108 United States of America	Signature:	Date:

Oleg hilen Date: 08/10/11 Signature:

Oleg Yurievitch Gusikhin 7400 Willow Oak Ct. West Bloomfield, MI, 48324 United States of America

Perry Robinson MacNeille Signature: Date: 18740 San Diego Lathrup Village, MI, 48076 United States of America Date: 0 3 Ûĥ Signature: Basavaraj Tonshal 42063 Crestview Cir Northville, MI, 48168 United States of America "alah Date: Krishnaswamy Venkatesh Prasad Signature: // K 2122 Ascot Road Ann Arbor, MI, 48103 United States of America Signature:\_\_\_ Date: Grosse Pointe Farms, MI, 48230

Jennifer M Stec

• • • • • •

Paul Aldighieri

252 Fisher Rd.

United States of America

PATENT **REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0866** 

Oleg Yurievitch Gusikhin 7400 Willow Oak Ct. West Bloomfield, MI, 48324 United States of America	Signature: Oly Cri Cum	
Perry Robinson MacNeille 18740 San Diego Lathrup Village, MI, 48076 United States of America	Signature: Ferry Robinson Mun Siche	_ Date: <u><i>8 /     / 2.0 </i></u> (
Basavaraj Tonshal 42063 Crestview Cir Northville, MI, 48168 United States of America	Signature:	_ Date:
Krishnaswamy Venkatesh Prasad 2122 Ascot Road Ann Arbor, MI, 48103 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Paul Aldighieri 252 Fisher Rd. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI, 482 United States of America	Signature:	_ Date:

Jennifer M Stec

Oleg Yurievitch Gusikhin 7400 Willow Oak Ct. West Bloomfield, MI, 48324 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Perry Robinson MacNeille 18740 San Diego Lathrup Village, MI, 48076 United States of America	Signature:	_ Date:
Basavaraj Tonshal 42063 Crestview Cir Northville, MI, 48168 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Krishnaswamy Venkatesh Prasad 2122 Ascot Road Ann Arbor, MI, 48103 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Paul Aldighieri 252 Fisher Rd. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI, 4823 United States of America		Date:G

Jennifer M Stec